

## County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 09-0631, Version: 1

**PRESENTATION** by Executive Director, B. Gorman, of the Lake Tahoe South Shore Chamber of Commerce informing the Board on Leadership Lake Tahoe, a Lake Tahoe South Shore Chamber of Commerce Program.

The mission of Leadership Lake Tahoe is to identify and develop current and future leaders through a comprehensive, professional development program designed to increase knowledge of local businesses; as well as, develop an awareness of the issues and challenges facing the South Shore of Lake Tahoe.